

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2002	2-0330	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ordii	nance		Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/22	/2002		In contro	: Natural Reso Committee	Natural Resources, Parks and Open Space Committee	
On agenda:	8/19/	/2002		Final acti	on: 8/19/2002		
Enactment date:	8/27/	/2002		Enactme	nt #: 14451		
Title:	AN ORDINANCE authorizing the executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between King County and the city of Kirkland for transfer to the city of Juanita Beach Park.						
Sponsors:	Jane Hague						
Indexes:	Interlocal Agreement, Juanita, Kirkland, City of, Parks and Recreation						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	Agre	ement be	tween King C		City of Kirkland, 4. A.	•	nental Land Transfer ental Land Transfer
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Action		Result
8/19/2002	1	Metropo	litan King Co	unty Council	Hearing Held		
8/19/2002	1	Metropo	litan King Co	unty Council	Passed		Pass
7/22/2002	1	Metropo	litan King Co	unty Council	Introduced and Re	ferred	
1	AN OI	RDINAN	ICE authoriz	zing the execu	tive to enter into an	interlocal ag	reement
							reement
ł	oetwee	en King (County and t	the city of Kir	kland for transfer to	o the city of Ju	

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. King County and the city of Kirkland (city) have agreed to terms for an interlocal

agreement for the transfer of Juanita Beach Park.

2. The city has authorized for the November 2002 ballot elections authorizing general

obligation bonds and an excess levy that would support capital improvements and

operations of Juanita Beach Park.

3. Under the terms of the interlocal agreement, King County would retain use of the

historic Forbes Residence, and the Northeast District parks maintenance facility until

File #: 2002-0330, Version: 1

January 2004.

4. King County would transfer to the city two hundred thousand dollars previously appropriated for Juanita Beach Park master planning.

5. The city would grant permanent and temporary easements through the park for the purposes of constructing a new Juanita Beach wastewater pump station and replacement of wastewater force mains.

6. Transfer of Juanita Beach Park to the city will ensure the park will remain open and available to all county residents.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The King County executive is hereby authorized to enter into an

interlocal agreement, substantially in the form of the attached, with the city of Kirkland relating to the transfer of Juanita Beach Park.

area paper, 10 and not more than 25 days prior & news release/display format

Newspaper: Eastside Journal

Publishing: Wednesday, July 31

Hearing: Monday, August 19, 2002